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RAIL BUDGET


1000. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:

           SHRI R. GOPALKRISHNAN:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government / NITI Aayog has recently proposed to do away with presentation of separate Railway Budget ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefore ; and

(c) the response of the Government thereto ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT &

MINISTRY OF HOUSINGH & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


( a ) NITI Aayog has not proposed anything.

(b) & ( c) From NITI Aayog’s point of view does not arise.


******

